CITY OF ROCHESTER, NH 31 Wakefield St. Rochester, NH 03867 INVITATION TO BID

City of Rochester, NH is soliciting a competitive bid;

- 1. BID: Bid 22-42 Strafford Square Intersection-Phase 2-Roadway Reconstruction
- 2. BID Submission Options-Hardcopy, or Electronically:
 - a) Submit Hardcopy via USPS, FEDEX, or UPS to: City of Rochester, NH, Purchasing Agent, 31 Wakefield St., Rochester, NH 03867. Reference **Bid 22-42** on package. No in-person drop offs.
 - b) Submit Electronically via Email to: <u>RFP22-42@rochesternhnet.onmicrosoft.com</u> Include in Email subject line: **Bid 22-42.** An automated email confirmation will be generated to bidder once bid has been received. It is bidder's responsibility to ensure proper email submission of bid, and to monitor for the confirmation email.
- 3. Bid Receipt Date & Time: No later than June 1, 2022 at 5:00pm.
- 4. <u>Bid Opening Date & Time:</u> **June 2, 2022 at 2:30 pm**. Opening will be conducted virtually via City of Rochester's Government Channel Video on Demand-Live Stream broadcast https://rochesternh.viebit.com/?folder=ALL. Select Live Stream top center. Local broadcast will also occur on Atlantic Broadband cable government channel #26.
- 5. Bid Specifications, Questions & Addenda (Q&A): Contract Documents may be examined or obtained, on or after May 10, 2022, at the office of Stantec Consulting Services Inc., 5 Dartmouth Drive, Suite 200, Auburn, New Hampshire 03032. Electronic documents may be obtained by contacting David McNamara at david.mcnamara@stantec.com. A \$100 non-refundable fee will be charged for printed documents; an additional \$50 non-refundable fee will be charged for mailing printed documents. Documents may be examined, but not obtained, at Rochester DPW, 209 Chestnut Hill Road, Rochester, NH 03867, at Associated General Contractors, 48 Grandview Road, Bow, NH 03304, or at Construction Summary of NH, Inc., 734 Chestnut Street, Manchester, NH 03104. Questions shall be submitted via email to David McNamara at david.mcnamara@stantec.com. Addenda will be issued via email to entities on the plan holders list and can be obtained by visiting https://rochesternh.net/bids; see OPEN BIDS section. Note Q&A updates will end one week prior to bid opening.
- 6. <u>Pre-Bid Conference</u>: An <u>Optional</u> pre-bid conference will be held at the Rochester DPW, 209 Chestnut Hill Road, Rochester, NH 03867 on **May 17, 2022 at 10:00am**.
- 7. <u>Bid Results:</u> Results can be obtained at https://rochesternh.net.bids, in **CLOSED BIDS** section. Select the specific bid to see all results, or contact the City of Rochester, NH Purchasing Agent, 31 Wakefield St., Rochester, NH 03867, purchasing@rochesternh.net, 603-335-7602.